
PARSIPPANY-TROY HILLS TOWNSHIP SCHOOLS 

SUPERINTENDENT’S BOARD OF EDUCATION BULLETIN 

Number 8 Addendum                                                                                     December 14, 2017 

 

 

31. Change Order Littleton Elementary School Canopy CHANGE ORDER  

  LITTLETON CANOPY 

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education approves the following  

Change Order #001 as follows: 

 

Drill Construction 

Littleton Elementary School Canopy 

 

Demolish 8” of concealed concrete foundation wall and  

install stone.  Install scupper, gutter box, and leader due 

to unforeseen missing drain pipe: $3,599.00 

Total amount of this CO: $3,599.00 
 

Amount of allowance for Littleton Elementary School: $5,500.00 

Amount of this CO deducted from allowance: $3,599.00 

Remaining allowance for Littleton Elementary School: $1,901.00 

Amount of this CO to increase contract sum: $0.00 
 

Original contract sum: $59,500.00 

Net change by previous authorized COs: $0 

Contract sum will be increased by this CO: $0.00 

New contract sum including this CO will be: $59,500.00 

 

 32. Student Teachers 

 

  BE IT RESOLVED that the Board approve the following student teachers 

for the 2017-2018 school year: 

 

Student's Name Cooperating School   Requesting University 

Chloe Norell PHS William Patterson 

Jacqueline Satili Lake Hiawatha Seton Hall University 

Justin Carifi PHHS Fairleigh Dickinson University 

Alivia DeLane BMS St. Peter’s University 

Deniz Songun Littleton Fairleigh Dickinson 

 

 33. Employment – Paraprofessional            EMPLOY 

                 PTHESA 

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board approve the individual named below as 

a Paraprofessional in the area indicated: 

 

Eastlake Elementary School 

Nicole Amoresano    Paraprofessional      $21,435.00 (prorated) 12/18/2017 

 

 

 



Superintendent’s Bulletin No. 8 ADDENDUM                                           December 14, 2017 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2 

 

 34. Board Policies    BOARD 

    POLICIES 

  BE IT RESOLVED that the Board approve the following new and re-

vised Board Policies/Guidelines and Procedures at this first of two read-

ings. 

 

P2415.06 - Unsafe School Choice Option (M)  (Revised) G 

P&R3240 – Professional Development for Teachers and School Leaders H 

P&R 5610 – Suspension – (Revised) I 

P5620 – Expulsion – (Revised) J 

P&R-7424 – Bed Bugs (New) K 

 

 35. Overnight Field Trip Approval OVERNIGHT   L 

        FIELD TRIPS 

  BE IT RESOLVED that the Board approve the following overnight field 

trip for Parsippany Hills High School. 

 
 

  Grade 10-12  February 8-12, 2018 – Winter Competition Cheering 

                                       Orlando, FL – UCA NHSCC Competition 

 

 36. Resignation – Local 32         RESIGN 

                  LOCAL 32 

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board approve the resignation of Robert      

Hoffman, Maintenance Worker, effective December 22, 2017. 

 

 37. Approval of Employment – Pending Completion                                            EMPLOY                                                                            

                                                                                                        CERTIF STAFF 

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board approve, upon the recommendation of 

the Superintendent, the appointment of the individual named below subject 

to the receipt of all required employment documents including but not lim-

ited to completion of criminal history background check, proof of certifica-

tion and any other materials, and execution of the requisite contract of em-

ployment to be signed by the Board President; and in accordance with the 

provisions of the 2015-2018 Agreement between the Board of Education 

and the PTHEA. 

 

  Erica Roche              Physical Education/Health Teacher 
                    Degree:                    MA/Univ. of W. Alabama 2010 

     BA/Montclair State 2002  

           Certification:                   Health & Physical Education 

   Experience:        Teacher 12 years  

             Guide Placement:       BA30, Step 5, $58,985.00 (prorated) 

    Effective:    January 8, 2018 

    Assignment:    Parsippany High School 

                                (Replacement) 

 

 






























































































